FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	08-23-2004 102819561	S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
8.1304 RECO	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
│    │    │    │    │		ty Agreement
Document ID #	1	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	☐ Merger ☐ Other  U.S. Gov	ernmont
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	• .
		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Nicholas P. Hill		07 16 1999
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Aamir M. Hussain		Month Day Year 08 06 1999
, [,		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party		of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual Prop	erty Corporation	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Address (line 1) Suite 901		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Julie 901		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) 824 Market Street		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware	19801
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ddress Enter for the first Recei	iving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
HONDIM1 00000080 10917617	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
40.00 P Public burden reporting for this collection of information is e	otimated to guarage approximately 20 miles	Constitution of the second of

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

08/16/2004 02 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015692 FRAME: 0029

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	919.387.6907
Name	Scott P. Zimmerman		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 3822		
Address (line 2)	Cary North Carolina 2	7519	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyand	ce document # 6
If this document is being signed by the first name  Patent Coopera  Enter PC  only if a light signed to the coopera only if a light signed to the	Application Number(s)  filed together with a new Pate dexecuting inventor.  tion Treaty (PCT) Tapplication number J.S. Application as not been assigned.	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Patent Number(s)
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	<b>31):</b> \$ 40
Method of F Deposit Acc	·	Enclosed 🛭 Deposit Account	
	ent by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the accoun	
	Deposit Ac	count Number:	#
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛭 No 🗌
Statement and S To the best attached co indicated he	of my knowledge and being py is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is tru riginal document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
Scott P. Zimmerman Name of Perso		Signatuke	August 13, 2004 Date
<del></del>			

FORM PTO-1619
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY  U.S. Department of Commo
Conveying Par	rty(ies)
nter additional C	Conveying Parties Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date
<b>A</b> 1 . 72 . 43	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Anita H. Simpson 07 14 1999
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
	7. \
Receiving Party(	
Name (line 1)	Receiving Party(ies)
rianio (inio 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 1)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recorded.
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receparty is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recognity is not
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name (line 1)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the rec party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the rec party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the reciparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the rec party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the rec party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  Umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  City State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Nicholas P. Hill, residing at 2583 Brookwood Drive, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30305; Aamir M. Hussain, residing at 1946 New Kemp Road, Marietta, Georgia 30066; Scott C. Holt, residing at 4695 North Church Lane, Apt. 14202, Smyrna, Georgia 30080 and Anita H. Simpson, residing at 4329 Lehigh Laural Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30034 (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRIVACY MANAGEMENT for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by Assignors of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 510, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above identified, and in, to, and under any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by Assignors from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under: said invention and application above identified; any Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter

"Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and for their respective legal representatives, to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, re-examination, re-issue, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignors hereby authorize and empower Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignors might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended) and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignors covenant and agree that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the United States Serial No. and filing date for said application above identified:

U.S. Serial No	09/372,676
Filed	8/12/99

but Assignee's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have respectively hereunto set their hands on the dates indicated below.

SIGNATURE: N. F. Hill

NAME:

Nicholas P. Hill

DATE:

7-16-99

STATE OF Georgia COUNTY OF Gwinnett

I, Monette Stackton, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nicholas P. Hill, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal,

CEAT

Notary Public

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, GA My Commission Expires May 9, 2003

SIGNATURE	E: Aanur Hussain
NAME: DATE:	Aamir M. Hussain
STATE OF Georgia	
COUNTY OF Fulton	
aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is before me this day in person and	Notary Public in and for the County and State Aamir M. Hussain, personally known to me to be subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and s his free and voluntary act for the uses and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, , 1999.
(SEAL) Notar	y Public My Commission Expires Mar. 2, 2003.
SIGNATURI	E:
NAME: DATE:	Scott C. Holt
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
same person whose name is subs me this day in person and acknow	Notary Public in and for the County and State Scott C. Holt, personally known to me to be the scribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before owledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal,
(SEAL)	
Notary	y Public

	SIGNATU	RE:	~
	NAME: DATE:	Aamir M. Hussain	- ,
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			•
aforesaid, do her the same person before me this da	eby certify th whose name ay in person a d instrument	, a Notary Public in and for the Co lat Aamir M. Hussain, personally k is subscribed to the foregoing instr and acknowledged that he signed, s as his free and voluntary act for the	known to me to be rument, appeared sealed, and
IN WITN this day of		OF, I have hereunto set my hand a, 1999.	ınd Notarial Seal,
(Sr	SIGNATU NAME: DATE:	Scott C. Holt 8/2//99	7
aforesaid, do her same person when this day in person in person who said instrument forth.  IN WITH day of this 2 when the day of the day of the same person with the same person when the same person with the same person	H. Bryans reby certify the ose name is serson and act as his free are	A Notary Public in and for the Conat Scott C. Holt, personally known ubscribed to the foregoing instrumtion knowledged that he signed, sealed, and voluntary act for the uses and personal polynomial county.  OH, I have hereinto set my hand the signed and personal polynomial county.  Notary Public Commission Expires Dec. 2.	n to me to be the lent, appeared before and delivered the surposes therein set and Notarial Seal,

SIGNATURE: Mute H. Anyon
NAME: Anita H. Simpson DATE: 7-14-1999
STATE OF MOUNA
I, Lhol Pull, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Anita H. Simpson, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
this WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, day of, 1999.  (SEAL)  Notary Public
Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires Nov. 20, 1985

6

**RECORDED: 08/13/2004**